
 

MEETING DATE:   February 17, 2021 

 

AGENDA ITEM: Discuss and consider approval of 2 
deductive change orders totaling $17,552.30 
related to Bond 2018 Roofing projects that 
are now substantially complete 

 

1. In 2019, the Board approved a $959,000 contact with CS Advantage for 
Roof & Envelope Repairs at Elementary, Middle and High Schools (Ball, 
Central, MECC, Austin, Alamo, and Courville Stadium). The project is now 
substantially complete and there is a $2,350 deductive change order for 
unused Owner’s Contingency that will reduce the final contract amount to 
$956,650.00.  

2. In 2020, the Board approved a $1,411,012.00 contract with JR Jones 
Roofing for Roof and Envelope Repairs at Rosenberg. The project is 
substantially complete and there is a $15,202.30 deductive change order for 
unused Owner’s contingency that will reduce the final contract amount to 
$1,395,809.70. 

 

 

RECOMMENDATION: I move that the board approve two 
deductive change orders totaling 
$17,552.30, as presented. 

 

          Connie Morgenroth 

Jerry Gibson    Connie Morgenroth 
Superintendent    Assistant Superintendent of Business & Operations 
 

Action Sheet 


